18.01.2025 • Specification subject to change – the product’s characteristics are exclusively governed by the data of the respective user manual.
Bachmann electronic GmbH • A-6800 Feldkirch, Kreuzäckerweg 33, Austria • info@bachmann.info, www.bachmann.info
Automation / M200 Control System / Analog Input/Output Modules
Part type designation Part number
PTAI216 00010708-00
PTAI216 CC 00017456-00
PTAI216
Temperature recording module
The temperature recording module PTAI216 has 4 analog
input channels and 12 inputs for Pt100/Pt1000 sensors.
Features
● 4 analog inputs ±10 V / ±1 V / 0 mA to 20 mA
● 12 inputs for Pt100/Pt1000 sensors
● Single-ended or differential inputs for analog signals
● 2-wire inputs for Pt100/Pt1000 sensors
● Resolution 14 bit (AI) / 12 bit (Pt100/Pt1000)
● Sample time 2.5 ms (AI) / 480 ms (Pt100/Pt1000)
● Channels galvanically isolated from system
● Wire break detection for the inputs
● Monitoring of the external power supply
18.01.2025 • Specification subject to change – the product’s characteristics are exclusively governed by the data of the respective user manual.
Bachmann electronic GmbH • A-6800 Feldkirch, Kreuzäckerweg 33, Austria • info@bachmann.info, www.bachmann.info
Automation / M200 Control System / Analog Input/Output Modules
PTAI216
Voltage inputs
Quantity Max. 4
Connection type Single ended or differential
Input voltage ±1 V or ±10 V
Input impedance > 33 k Ω
Input filter 170 Hz (low-pass filter 1st order)
Digital resolution 14 bit
Permitted common mode voltage Max. ±1 V
Error at operating temperature ±1 V: 25 °C → ±0.5 %
±1 V: 0 °C to +60 °C → ±0.5 %
±1 V: -30 °C to +60 °C → ±0.5 %
±10 V: 25 °C → ±0.1 %
±10 V: 0 °C to +60 °C → ±0.15 %
±10 V: -30 °C to +60 °C → ±0.3 %
Common-mode rejection > 60 dB
Sample time 2.5 ms
Current inputs
Quantity Max. 4
Input current 0 mA to 20 mA
Input impedance 243 Ω
Digital resolution 14 bit
Maximum input current 35 mA (destruction limit)
Error at operating temperature 0 mA to 20 mA: 25 °C → ±0.2 %  1)
0 mA to 20 mA: 0 °C to +60 °C → ±0.2 %  1)
0 mA to 20 mA: -30 °C to +60 °C → ±0.3 %  1)
Sample time 2.5 ms
1) Applies only for DC in the input current range 20 mA